

Terms of Use

Last Updated: 17 May 2024

Overview:

Welcome to SYNC DOTCOM NETWORK (hereinafter referred to as "SYNC"). These Terms of Use (the "Terms") govern your access to and use of our website and services. By accessing or using our website or any of our services, you agree to be bound by these Terms. Please read them carefully before using our website and services. If you do not agree with any part of these Terms, you must not access or use our website or services.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using the website and services provided by Sync, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms of Use. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use our website or services.

2. Changes to Terms

Sync reserves the right to modify these Terms of Use at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the revised terms will take effect immediately upon posting. Your continued use of our website and services constitutes your acceptance of the modified terms.

3. Use of the Website and Services

3.1 Account Registration:

To access certain features, you may need to create an account. You agree to provide accurate, complete, and current information during registration and to keep this information updated.

3.2 User Responsibilities:

- Compliance: You agree to comply with all applicable laws and regulations when using our website and
- **Prohibited Conduct:** You agree not to engage in any activities that may harm Sync, our users, or any third parties. This includes, but is not limited to, hacking, spamming, distributing malware, or violating intellectual property rights.

4. Intellectual Property

4.1 Ownership:

All content on the Sync website, including text, graphics, logos, images, software, and design elements, is the property of Sync or its licensors and is protected by intellectual property laws.

4.2 Limited License:

Sync grants you a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable, and revocable license to access and use our website and services for personal or internal business purposes. You may not reproduce, distribute, modify, or create derivative works from our content without prior written consent from Sync.

5. Payment and Billing

5.1 Fees:

Certain services provided by Sync may be subject to fees. You agree to pay all applicable fees as specified in our pricing plans.

5.2 Payment Methods:

We accept various payment methods, including credit cards and other online payment options. By providing payment information, you represent that you are authorized to use the chosen payment method.

6. Termination

Sync reserves the right to terminate or suspend your account and access to our website and services at any time, without notice and for any reason, including but not limited to, violation of these Terms of Use.

7. Disclaimer of Warranties

Our website and services are provided "as is" and "as available" without any warranties, express or implied. Sync does not guarantee the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of our content or services and disclaims all warranties, including but not limited to, merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement.

8. Limitation of Liability

Sync and its affiliates, employees, directors, and agents shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages arising from your use of our website or services, even if we have been advised of the possibility of such damages.

9. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold Sync, its affiliates, employees, directors, and agents harmless from any claims, liabilities, damages, losses, and expenses, including legal fees, arising from your use of our website and services or your violation of these Terms of Use.

10. Governing Law

These Terms of Use shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia, without regard to its conflict of law principles. Any legal action or proceeding arising under these terms shall be brought exclusively in the courts located in Malaysia.

Contact Information:

Please get in touch with us at the following information if you have any queries or complaints about our copyright and disclaimer statement:

Telephone: +60 11-6301-4690Email: legal@sync.com.my

You acknowledge and agree that the terms and conditions set out in this Terms of Use statement shall apply to your use of our website and services. This statement may be updated or changed as necessary by Sync. Please visit this page frequently for updates.

[end]

Sync dotCom Network – Terms of Use

Sync dotCom Network 202303228128 (KT0553963-D)